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Date 07-10-2023
Organization Latvia Federation
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11

12

13

14

Poland
Austri-é
Hﬁn‘gary
Lithuania

Ukraine

Latvia

Owned FIPSed

Croatia
Ireland
Estonia
England
It'ally _
Kazakhstan

United States
of America

Czech
Republic

Owned FIPSed

42

46

48

51

63

71

86

87

102

119

122

126

127

128

FINAL TEAM RANKING

20 -4
141.515 43.734 46 4.624 24-6-12 1-5
1 -
10 - 17
98.785 35.320 40 8.649 27-11-8 2-9
3-5
3-11
107.346 26.086 40 6.561 14-17-17 3-14
r 7-10
" 1-12
93.879 . 19,972 63 6.084 13-13-25 6-7
) % T 13-12
) i 7-2
101.689 13.535 108 / 5.184 9-16-38 12-4
= . 14 - 24
8-19
80.125 40.965 28 - 5929 ' 27-33-11 22-11
—i 2-9
g [
Time President %ﬁ/zy

15:05:32 C/Z,;xiu ,

9-24
54.319 24.102 24 7.921 33-34-19 8-26
15-4
5-21
63.095 21.514 34 5.776 26 -39 -22 13-26
6-16
18-16
44.389 13.450 33 4.096 34-33-35 17 - 16
17 -18
15-27
36.186 13.493 19 7.744 42-41-36 23-18
8-28
6-28
37.317 5.430 17 6.561 34-36-52 21-15
25-27
25-22

21-22

27.866 ~ 10.690 11 3.600 47 - 36 - 43 10-26

- 3 14 - 26
30.432 10.813 11 - 6.084 40 - 45 - 42 19-26
- " 23-19

. 23-13

36 -46.- 46/ 26 - 20

30.564 9.247 25 3.969
y 26-20

Time YR /I{-;y

15:05:33 CZW‘L“”



WORLD
| BOAT ANGLING
CHAMPIONSHIP
RIGA 2023
14th Carnivorous Artificial Bait Boat Angling World Championship

Riga - Rivers Daugava, Lielupe - Lakes Kisezers, Juglas and Baltezers
Date 07-10-2023

Organization Latvia Federation FI NAL PAIR RAN KING

Deak F. - Hipszki R.

1 DeakF. - Hipszki R. Hungary 3 13 73.746 33.236 14.513 27 6.561 3-3-7 17
Deak F. - Hipszki R.
Gutscher.A. - Schuller F.

2 Gutscher A. - Schuller F. Austria — 3 15 64.792 28.661 20.445 29 8649 10-2-3 10

Gutscher A. - Schuller F.
Kubasiewicz lS. - Zai‘dzewialy et |

3 Kubasiewicz S.-Zardzewialy t. Poland' . gy 3 - 20 66.100 31.782 11.034 22 4489 4-5-11 24
Kubasiewicz S. - Zardzewiaty . | -

Dumcius A. - Laurutis V. o | T -
4  Dumcius A. - Laurutis V. Lithuania B 3 20 60.696 37.399 9.826 34 6.084 1-6-13 5
Dumcius A. - Laurutis V. ki J

Garnek M. - Przybylski S.
5  Garnek M. - Przybylski S. Poland mm 3 22 75.415 35.591 32,700 | 24 - /4624 20-1-1 23
Garnek M. - Przybylski S. ™

1/4 Owned FIPSed 15:03:25

Time C?Z-Ld;mﬁ Jury

Colleran D. - Nesbitt D.
6  Colleran D. - Nesbitt D. Ireland B s 24 50.653  28.459 14533 19 5776 5-13-6 25
Colleran D. - Nesbitt D.

Chenskyi S. - Zaslon S.
7  Chenskyi S. - Zaslon S. Ukraine - 30 64.547 34.089 4.651 73 3481 2-4-24 7
Chenskyi S. - Zaslon S.

Prachner R. - Prachner M.
8 Prachner R. - Prachner M. Austria
Prachner R. - Prachner M.

w

31 33.993 14.875 14.875 11 6.400 17-9-5 9

Jakituinas D. -/Stanapedis J. |
9  KelpsasD. - Svilpa G. | | Lithuania
Kelpsas D. - Svilpa G. ‘ /

31 33.183 13.407 10.146 29 3.025 12-7-12 6

w

{ - |
Baranovs R. - Zareckis A.
10 Baranovs R. - Zareckis A. - Latvia
Baranovs R. - Zareckis A.

3/7) 3%, 51412  27.817 27.817 17 5929 8-22-2 1

Pulji¢ D. - Simunovié T. -~ 4
11 Pulji¢ D. - Simunovi¢ T. Croatia 32 34.932 17.379 8.326 14 5184 9-8-15 13
Pulji¢ D. - Simunovié T. 2 i
Margitych V. - Shvabii K.
12  Margitych V. - Shvabii K. Ukraine
Odarenko S. - Yenikieiev O.

w

3 33 37142 20007  sss4 35 5184 7-12-14 8

Herke Z. - Szatmari S.
13  Herke Z. - Szatmari S. Hungary
Toth B. - Szatmari S.

w

35 33.600 15.070 11.573 13 4.489 11-14-10 18

2/4 Owned FIPSed 15:03:25

Time C;;e;id;mtﬁmw
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

3/4

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

4/4a

Lo¢melis A. - Malnacs J.
Mercs M. - Malnacs J.
Betkers A. - Malnaés J.

Cox K. - Hunt T.
Cox K. - Hunt T.
Cox K. - Hunt T.

Andrusenko A. - Leetsaar L.
Andrusenko A. - Leetsaar L.
Andrusenko A. - Leetsaar L.

i =
Tamborini D. - Vidrasc V. -
Tamborini D. - Vidrasc V.
Tamborini D. - Vidrasc V.

Padar R. - S66t I.
Padar R. - S66t I.
Padar R. - Zubov A.

Hubka J. - Kolai J.
Hubka J. - Kolai J.
Hubka J. - Kolai J.

Kuzmic H. - Matijasi¢ M.
Kuzmi¢ H. - Matijasi¢ M.
Kuzmic H. - Matijasi¢ M.

Hoyer J. - Wilson M.
Hoyer J. - Wilson M.
Hoyer J. - Wilson M.

Owned FIPSed

Latvia

England

Estonia

N "'Italy

- Estonia

Czech
Republic

Croatia

United States
of America

Duskuzhanov A. - Knyazbayev S.
Duskuzhanov A. - Knyazbayev S. Kazakhstan
Duskuzhanov A. - Knyazbayev S.

0O'Connor A. - Sibiga K.
0O'Connor A. - Sibiga K.
O'Connor A. - Sibiga K.

Ireland

Baimukhanov A. - Yenikeyev M.
Baimukhanov A. - Yenikeyev M. Kazakhstan
Baimukhanov A. - Yenikeyev M.

, -
Mabellini Y. - Melloni A. | -
Mabellini Y. 4 Melloni A.
Mabellini Y. - Melloni A. °

Buddie R. - Schertz N:
Buddie R. - Schertz N.
Buddie R. - Schertz N.

Haines R. - McGuire M.
Haines R. - McGuire M.
Haines R. - McGuire M.

Stépnicka M. - Verner J.
Stépnicka M. - Verner J.
Bohunék J. - Caha F.

Owned FIPSed

N "'Italy

i IUnited States
of America -

England

Czech
Republic

.|.

.5

r +

B HTON

39 28.713
46 27.023
50 22.633
52 27.822
52, . 21756
53 ) 22.774
54 19.387
56 21.007
Time
15:03:26

56 18.085
63 12,442
70 9.781
70 9.495
71, . 9.425
73 i 9.163
75 7.790
Time
15:03:26

13.148
13.493
10.053
20.091
8.916
1%.9'29
15.776

10.852

8.651
6.981
4.925
6.561
6.084
5_._836

4.561

13.148

13.493

6.545

3.905

6.905

.6.018

4.729

5.834

6.981

4.856

1.525

6.084

11 4.356

8 7.744
10 3.249
12 5.776
23 4.096
.17 | ?:_,969
10 | 7.921

8 3.025

Smsion

6 3.600
15 1.225
5 2.916
5 6.561
3 6.084
11 2,601
8./ 2500

Cgfzid;mﬁww

19-11-9 2

15-23-8 28

16-16-18 4

6-21-25 19

18-17-17 3

13-20-20 11

24-26-4 14

14-19-23 22

25-10-21 16

21-26-16 26

22-26-2215

28-15-27 20

26-26-19 21

27 - 18 - 28 27

23-26-26 12



Date 07-10-2023
Organization Latvia Federation
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Austria

La.tvi;

P;)Iéh'd l : /1 ' :|.
Hungary

Croatia

Ireland

Owned FIPSed

Lithuania
Estonia
England

Ukraine =~ -

United States of America |

Kazakhstan

Czech Republic

Italy

Owned FIPSed

ORLD

el BOAT ANGLING
CHAMPIONSHIP
RIGA 2023

TEAM RANKING

11

12

19

22

25

35

36

38

42

43

46

52

35.320

40.965

43.734

' 26.086

24.102

21.514

Time
15:01:38

19.972
13.450
13.493
13.535
10.813
10.6..9.(.)'_
9.247

5.430

Time
15:01:39

20.445

27.817

32.700

14.513

15.776

14.533

10.146

6.905

13.493

8.884

6.084

5.834

6.018

3.905

13

13

14

11

19

9\

8.649
5.929
4.624
6.561

7.921

14th Carnivorous Artificial Bait Boat Angling World Championship
Riga - Rivers Daugava, Lielupe - Lakes Kisezers, Juglas and Baltezers

EAd

-
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6.084 12-13
4.096 17 - 18
7.744 8-28
5.184 14 - 24
6.084 19 - 23
3.600 21-22
3.969 20 - 26

'“"6“.5-:61 L 4 25 - 27

QZEW%T 24
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= CHAMPIONSHIP

RIGA 2023

14th Carnivorous Artificial Bait Boat Angling World Championship

Riga - Rivers Daugava, Lielupe - Lakes Kisezers, Juglas and Baltezers

PAIR RANKING

Date
Organization

07-10-2023

Latvia Federation Leg 3

Garnek Marcin

Pike 61 3.721 | Pike 50 2.500 | Pike 53 2.809
Pike 65 4.225 | Pike 60 3.600 | Pike 54 2.916

1 . . A23 Poland 32.700 - h . 4.225 10
Przybylsk| Stawomir - ::: :g ;ggg | Pike 52 2.704 | Pike 55 3.025
Perch 25625 | Pike 54 2.916 | Pike 60 3.600
2 Baranqu Ruslans Al Latvia _ 27.817 Pikre 512.601 | Pilke 59 3.481 | Pilke 57 3.249 5.929 9
Zareckis-Aleksandrs ] Pike 54 2.916 | Pike 77 5.929 | Pike 50 2.500
II { -— Y
( 11 [|# | ] Perch 27 729 | Perch 27 729 | Perch 27 729
3 Gut_scher A.ndreas -l | “A10 l'Austria 20.445 Pe;ch 25625 | Pikre 542.916 | Pikre 58 3.364 8.649 8
Schuller-Fra | ‘ ] Pike 522.704 | Pike 93 8.649
- | % o~
Kuzmi¢ Hrvoje ) . b Pike 897.921 | Pike 53 2.809 | Perch 35 1.225
4 Matijagi¢ Mario B14 4 Croatia i E i 15'_7_76 Pereh 36 1,296 | Berch 37 1365 |EPr:rch 341.156 7.921 6
Prachner René . : - Perch 28 7;;- |Pk 563,136 | Pik .55 3.025 |
5 Prachner Mario B9  Austria — 14.875 S a0 ke s 5.329 5
— I B
6 Colleran Danny A2 Ireland 14,533  Sander 472209 | Sander 49 2:401 | Sander 47 ;;69_ " ™ 2.809 6
Nesbitt Daniel 5 relan 5. Sander 48 2.304 | Sander 51 2.601 | Sander 53 2.809 =7 1\ E
. Presidentof Ju
1/4 Time VR /{, ry
/ Owned FIPSed ( s M
15:08:26 il

Dedk Ferenc — Pike 50 2.500 | Pike 52 2.704 | Pike 58 3.364
7 Hipszki Robert Al7  Hungary [— 14.513  [ilsoe0 | Pke 563435 3.364 5
8 Ez):\tK{e_zg]m A28 England + 13.493  Pike 88 7.744 | Pike 57 3.249 | Pike 50 2.500 7.744 3
Betkers Arvis i ' ! !
9 Malnate Jonis B2 Latvia | 13.148 ::t: : ;ggi | Pike 613.721 | Pike 65 4.225 4.225 4
Téth'l Béla A p— | Perch 30 900 | Perch 30 900 | Perch 30 900
10 Szatméri Sér]"dor ] | /B8 |Hungary — 11573 o555 764 | pke 674469 | ke 603600 4.489 6
5 / \ |
. \ | ‘
Kubasiewicz S’rawomir_.f" T 1. ~. Pike 53 2.809 | Pike 50 2.500 | Pike 53 2.809
1 Zardzewiaty tukasz Piotr 824 [Pofand - esiasis - 2916 4
KelpSas Domas A Fach 10 1500 pch 27 72 | pach 26 675
12 B6 Lithuania 10046 [Fo e Y e ek 1600 12
i imi e | Perch 25 625 | Perch 27729 |
Svilpa Gediminas - percn 26676 | erch 26 676 | P:;h 31961
- | o | ..-'
Dumcius A|girdas Perch 30 900 | Perch 30 900 | Perch 25 625 Sl W e
A Lith i .82 Perch 25 625 | Perch 26 676 | Pike 50 2.500 o p K 7
13 Laurutis Valdemaras > ithuania - 9826 i e X [ 3:600
O \
14 Oda_rgn_ko Serhii . A8  Ukraine o 8.884  Perch 28784 | Pike 725.184 | Pike 54 2.916 5.184 3
Yenikieiev Oleksii
. Presid Ju
2 Time ﬁim v
/4 | Owned FIPSed o
15:08:26 =



Pulji¢ Danijel

15 . ., . A13 Croatia g 8.326  Pike 53 2.809 | Pike 51 2.601 | Pike 54 2.916 2.916
Simunovi¢ Tomislav
' i Perch 26 676 | Perch 35 1.225 | Perch 25 625
16 O C_onnor Aidan B26 Ireland - 6.981 P::ih 28784 | P::gh 331.089 | P::zh 29841 1.225
Sibiga Krzysztof Perch 30 900 | Perch 29 841
17 Padar Raigo A3 Estonia - 6.905 Pike 64 4.096 | Pike 53 2.809 4.096
Zubov Alexsandr
18 Andr'.l"senko '?‘Iexancfl'e.r . B4 Estonia - 6.545 Pike 50 2.500 | Pike 51 2.601 | Perch 38 1.444 2.601
Leetsaar Leqar 1 —-%
— | ) |
i ::. & S 1% / o~
19 Buddie RYan . B21 United States of America E 6.084  Pike786.084 6.084
Schertz Nick 3 ! —— N |
Hubk n - 3 [ Perch 25 625 | Perch 28 784 | Perch 35 1,225
20 Ub,,a Ja B11l  Czech Republic - 6.018  Perch 30 900 | Perch 28 784 | Perch 32 1.024 | 1.225
Kolar Jakub ~— Perch 26 676 / ! /
= 4 | e ¥
Duskuzhanov Assetkan Pt | £ v
21 uskuzhanov Assetka A16 Kazakhstan 5.834  Pike 553.025 | Pike 53 2.809 e L | ¥ i 3.025
Knyazbayev Sanat i |
22 Bam,qUKhanov Alisher B15 Kazakhstan 4.856 Perch 34 1.156 | Perch 28 784 | Pike 54 2.916 2.916
Yenikeyev Marat
Ti Presid pt/dff{,Jury
3/4 Owned FIPSed fme Pt
15:08:27 o=

Hoyer John
23 Wci)I); inJISIaxwell A22  United States of America = 4.729  sander 522.704 | Sander 45 2.025 2.704
Chen5kyi Serh" R - h 29 841 | h 26676 | h 33 1.089
24 Zaslon Serhii B7 Ukraine 4.651 :::h 2% e;é | E::ﬁn 37 1.7359 pere 1.369
Tamborini Daniele 27 729 | Perch 26 676 | perch 25 62
25 A A1 Italy BB oo mnmimrmpmrs 729
Bohunek Jan . .
26 éZ:: Fer ar?;é F K \ /. A12  Czech Republic h 3.229  Perch 27729 | Pike 50 2.500 2.500
S NPT
\ | I
27 mZItI)s::nAerurrelza b Bzo I.Ii:aly rl 1.525 Perch 25 625 | Perch 30 900 900
Haines Richard e . o
28 ) ) B27 England + 0 B | 0
McGuire Mike 9 £
. R P~
™ | |TI
“\-\_,-4‘__
. Presidentof Ju
Time A Y
4/4  Owned FIPSed Lo
15:08:27 S
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